
Degree Level Undergraduate (Excluding BSN)
8 classes 7 classes 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $13,284 $11,624 $9,963 $8,303 $6,642 $4,982 $3,321 $1,661
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,813 $14,411 $12,009 $9,608 $7,206 $4,804 $2,402
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,752 $8,359 $6,966 $5,573 $4,180 $2,786 $1,393
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132
Total COA: $53,005 $46,396 $39,787 $33,178 $26,568 $19,959 $13,350 $6,741

Degree Level Graduate/Doctoral (Excluding MSN, DNAP, EDD & JFK)
8 classes 7 class 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $16,908 $14,795 $12,681 $10,568 $8,454 $6,341 $4,227 $2,114
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,813 $14,411 $12,009 $9,608 $7,206 $4,804 $2,402
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,752 $8,359 $6,966 $5,573 $4,180 $2,786 $1,393
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $56,713 $49,651 $42,589 $35,527 $28,465 $21,403 $14,341 $7,279

Degree Level Credential
8 classes 7 class 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $16,389 $14,340 $12,292 $10,243 $8,195 $6,146 $4,097 $2,049
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,813 $14,411 $12,009 $9,608 $7,206 $4,804 $2,402
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,752 $8,359 $6,966 $5,573 $4,180 $2,786 $1,393
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $56,194 $49,197 $42,200 $35,203 $28,205 $21,209 $14,211 $7,214

Group Non-Term



Degree Level BSN
8 classes 7 classes 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $14,652 $12,821 $10,989 $9,158 $7,326 $5,495 $3,663 $1,832
Program Fees: $7,592 $6,643 $5,694 $4,745 $3,796 $2,847 $1,898 $949
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,813 $14,411 $12,009 $9,608 $7,206 $4,804 $2,402
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,752 $8,359 $6,966 $5,573 $4,180 $2,786 $1,393
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132
Total COA: $61,965 $54,236 $46,507 $38,778 $31,048 $23,319 $15,590 $7,861

Degree Level MSN
8 classes 7 class 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $16,200 $14,175 $12,150 $10,125 $8,100 $6,075 $4,050 $2,025
Program Fees: $8,512 $7,448 $6,384 $5,320 $4,256 $3,192 $2,128 $1,064
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,813 $14,411 $12,009 $9,608 $7,206 $4,804 $2,402
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,752 $8,359 $6,966 $5,573 $4,180 $2,786 $1,393
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $64,517 $56,480 $48,442 $40,405 $32,367 $24,329 $16,292 $8,254

Group Nursing



Degree Level TERM BASED DNAP
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $2,394 $4,788 $7,182 $9,576 $28,728
Program Fees: $6,685 $6,685 $6,685 $6,685 $9,900
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $19,215
Food (without meal plan): $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $11,146
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $22,492 $24,886 $27,280 $29,674 $78,434

Degree Level Post-Grad Nursing Cert
Full AY

Tuition Average: $21,150
Program Fees: $6,650
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215
Food (without meal plan): $11,146
Transportation: $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217
Total COA: $67,605



Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr)Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $2,009 $4,017 $6,026 $8,034 $24,102
Program Fees: $200 $200 $200 $200 $600
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $19,215
Food (without meal plan): $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $11,146
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $15,622 $17,630 $19,639 $21,647 $64,508

1st Year

Group E.D.D



Degree Level Certificate
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $1,159 $2,318 $3,476 $4,635 $13,905
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $19,215
Food (without meal plan): $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $11,146
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $14,572 $15,731 $16,889 $18,048 $53,711

Degree Level Graduate
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $1,622 $3,245 $4,867 $6,489 $19,467
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $19,215
Food (without meal plan): $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $11,146
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $15,035 $16,658 $18,280 $19,902 $59,273

Degree Level PSYD
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $1,994 $3,987 $5,981 $7,974 $23,922
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $6,405 $19,215
Food (without meal plan): $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $11,146
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $15,407 $17,400 $19,394 $21,387 $63,728

Group JFK PSY



Degree Level Undergraduate (Excluding BSN)
8 classes 7 classes 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $13,284 $11,624 $9,963 $8,303 $6,642 $4,982 $3,321 $1,661
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $6,341 $5,548 $4,756 $3,963 $3,170 $2,378 $1,585 $793
Food (with family): $3,678 $3,218 $2,759 $2,299 $1,839 $1,379 $920 $460
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132
Total COA: $32,663 $28,597 $24,530 $20,464 $16,398 $12,331 $8,265 $4,198

Degree Level Graduate/Doctoral (Excluding MSN, DNAP, EDD & JFK)
8 classes 7 class 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $16,908 $14,795 $12,681 $10,568 $8,454 $6,341 $4,227 $2,114
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $6,341 $5,548 $4,756 $3,963 $3,170 $2,378 $1,585 $793
Food (with family): $3,678 $3,218 $2,759 $2,299 $1,839 $1,379 $920 $460
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $36,372 $31,852 $27,333 $22,814 $18,294 $13,775 $9,255 $4,736

Group Non-Term



Degree Level Credential
8 classes 7 class 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $16,389 $14,340 $12,292 $10,243 $8,195 $6,146 $4,097 $2,049
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $6,341 $5,548 $4,756 $3,963 $3,170 $2,378 $1,585 $793
Food (with family): $3,678 $3,218 $2,759 $2,299 $1,839 $1,379 $920 $460
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $35,853 $31,398 $26,944 $22,489 $18,035 $13,581 $9,126 $4,672



Degree Level BSN
8 classes 7 classes 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $14,652 $12,821 $10,989 $9,158 $7,326 $5,495 $3,663 $1,832
Program Fees: $7,592 $6,643 $5,694 $4,745 $3,796 $2,847 $1,898 $949
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $6,341 $5,548 $4,756 $3,963 $3,170 $2,378 $1,585 $793
Food (with family): $3,678 $3,218 $2,759 $2,299 $1,839 $1,379 $920 $460
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132
Total COA: $41,623 $36,437 $31,250 $26,064 $20,878 $15,691 $10,505 $5,318

Degree Level MSN
8 classes 7 class 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $16,200 $14,175 $12,150 $10,125 $8,100 $6,075 $4,050 $2,025
Program Fees: $8,512 $7,448 $6,384 $5,320 $4,256 $3,192 $2,128 $1,064
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $6,341 $5,548 $4,756 $3,963 $3,170 $2,378 $1,585 $793
Food (with family): $3,678 $3,218 $2,759 $2,299 $1,839 $1,379 $920 $460
Transportation: $3,965 $3,469 $2,974 $2,478 $1,983 $1,487 $991 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,786 $3,245 $2,704 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $44,176 $38,681 $33,186 $27,691 $22,196 $16,701 $11,206 $5,712

Group Nursing



Degree Level TERM BASED DNAP
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $2,394 $4,788 $7,182 $9,576 $28,728
Program Fees: $6,685 $6,685 $6,685 $6,685 $9,900
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $6,341
Food (without meal plan): $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $3,678
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $15,712 $18,106 $20,500 $22,894 $58,092

Degree Level Post-Grad Nursing Cert
Full AY

Tuition Average: $21,150
Program Fees: $6,650
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $6,341
Food (without meal plan): $3,678
Transportation: $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217
Total COA: $47,264



Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr)Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $2,009 $4,017 $6,026 $8,034 $24,102
Program Fees: $200 $200 $200 $200 $600
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $6,341
Food (with family): $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $3,678
Transportation: $436 $436 $436 $436 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $7,955 $9,964 $11,972 $13,981 $44,166

1st Year

Group E.D.D



Degree Level Certificate
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $1,159 $2,318 $3,476 $4,635 $13,905
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $6,341
Food (with family): $3,715 $3,715 $3,715 $1,226 $3,678
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $10,280 $11,439 $12,598 $11,268 $33,369

Degree Level Graduate
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $1,622 $3,245 $4,867 $6,489 $19,467
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $6,341
Food (with family): $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $3,678
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $8,255 $9,877 $11,499 $13,122 $38,931

Degree Level PSYD
Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (4.5-6 cr) TQT (6.5-8.5 cr) Full Time (9+cr) Full AY 3 FT Terms
Tuition Average: $1,994 $3,987 $5,981 $7,974 $23,922
Program Fees: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $312 $312 $312 $312 $936
Off Campus Housing & Utilities (with family): $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $2,114 $6,341
Food (with family): $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $1,226 $3,678
Transportation: $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $1,322 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $1,442 $4,327
Loan Fees: *Only charged once per AY $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $8,626 $10,620 $12,613 $14,607 $43,386

Group JFK PSY



Degree Level Undergraduate
8 classes 7 classes 6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $11,064 $9,681 $8,298 $6,915 $5,532 $4,149 $2,766 $1,383
Program Fees: $450 $450 $450 $450 $450 $450 $450 $450
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $936 $819 $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,814 $14,412 $12,010 $9,608 $7,206 $4,804 $2,402
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,751 $8,358 $6,965 $5,572 $4,179 $2,786 $1,393
Transportation: $3,965 $3,472 $2,976 $2,480 $1,984 $1,488 $992 $496
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,787 $3,246 $2,705 $2,164 $1,623 $1,082 $541
Loan Fees: $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132
Total COA: $51,236 $44,906 $38,574 $32,242 $25,910 $19,578 $13,246 $6,914

Degree Level Master's/Post-Baccalaureate
6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $15,431 $12,859 $10,287 $7,716 $5,144 $2,572
Program Fees: $450 $450 $450 $450 $450 $450
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,013 $12,811 $9,608 $6,405 $3,203
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,288 $7,431 $5,573 $3,715 $1,858
Transportation: $3,965 $3,304 $2,643 $1,983 $1,322 $661
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,606 $2,885 $2,164 $1,442 $721
Loan Fees: $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $55,453 $46,323 $37,191 $28,060 $18,929 $9,798

Degree Level Doctoral/Post-Master's
6 classes 5 classes 4 classes 3 classes 2 classes 1 class

Tuition Average: $20,240 $16,867 $13,493 $10,120 $6,747 $3,373
Program Fees: $450 $450 $450 $450 $450 $450
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $702 $585 $468 $351 $234 $117
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $19,215 $16,013 $12,811 $9,608 $6,405 $3,203
Food (without meal plan): $11,146 $9,288 $7,431 $5,573 $3,715 $1,858
Transportation: $3,965 $3,304 $2,643 $1,983 $1,322 $661
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $4,327 $3,606 $2,885 $2,164 $1,442 $721
Loan Fees: $217 $217 $217 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $60,262 $50,330 $40,397 $30,465 $20,532 $10,600

Individual Non-Term



Enrollment Status LTHT (1-4 cr) HT (5-6 cr) TQT (7-8 cr) Full Time (9+cr) 2 FT Term AY
Tuition Average: $2,802 $4,202 $5,603 $6,304 $12,607
Program Fees: $450 $450 $450 $450 $450
Books, Course Materials, & Equipment: $396 $594 $792 $891 $1,782
Off Campus Housing & Utilities: $2,402 $4,804 $7,206 $9,608 $19,216
Food (without meal plan): $1,393 $2,786 $4,180 $5,573 $11,146
Transportation: $496 $991 $1,487 $1,983 $3,965
Miscellaneous Personal Expense: $541 $1,082 $1,623 $2,164 $4,327
Loan Fees: $89 $157 $217 $217 $217
Total COA: $8,568 $15,067 $21,557 $27,188 $53,710

Individual Juris Doctorate

Fall - Spring  2 Term AY
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